Detailed Tables

1. Thinking about all your sources of income, what is, or what do you expect to be your main/primary source of income during

your retirement?

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Pension income from an employer (yours or your 368 96 111 161 122 39 147 67 79 76 1 34 32 26 149 95 32 180 188
spouse's) 30.0% 28.1% 24.5% 37.4% 36.0% 42.3% 33.9% 31.7% 35.9% 37.9% 7.3% 20.4% 24.6% 33.3% 31.7% 32.2% 36.8% 30.3% 29.8%
ABF AB AB B B B AB K K K K
284 59 104 122 100 22 130 63 67 60 8 37 28 21 103 68 27 150 134
Government pension income 23.2% 17.2% 22.9% 28.3% 29.4% 24.4% 30.0% 29.8% 30.3% 29.8% 61.8% 22.6% 21.6% 26.3% 21.9% 23.3% 30.3% 25.3% 21.3%
A AB AB AB AB A
223 94 70 60 44 16 52 18 34 37 1 23 29 13 92 53 12 110 114
Income from your own investments 18.2% 27.4% 15.4% 13.9% 12.9% 17.4% 11.9% 8.4% 15.3% 18.5% 8.6% 14.3% 22.3% 16.4% 19.6% 18.1% 14.0% 18.4% 18.0%
BCDFGHI G G G G G CDFG
117 34 57 26 24 2 35 21 14 5 1 23 16 7 38 27 6 55 62
Part-time or occasional work 9.5% 10.1% 12.5% 6.0% 6.9% 2.4% 8.1% 9.8% 6.5% 2.6% 8.8% 13.9% 12.4% 8.7% 8.1% 9.3% 6.4% 9.2% 9.9%
El CDEFHI | | Cl CEl | N
Money obtained by cashing in your investments U 2 40 18 1 1 2 14 8 4 ° 19 4 5 z 2 2 s 48
4 4 giny 6.4% 6.2% 8.8% 4.2% 5.0% 1.1% 5.1% 6.7% 3.6% 1.8% - 11.4% 3.3% 5.8% 5.7% 7.6% 2.5% 5.2% 7.6%
| CEFHI | | | | LNP
Money obtained by selling a home or making use of 54 11 24 19 14 5 19 11 8 7 2 9 8 3 23 8 3 20 34
home equity 4.4% 3.3% 5.2% 4.4% 4.1% 5.6% 4.3% 5.1% 3.5% 3.4% 13.5% 5.4% 5.8% 3.3% 5.0% 2.8% 3.7% 3.3% 5.4%
33 10 18 5 5 0 9 9 0 0 0 5 5 4 12 6 1 20 14
An inheritance 2.7% 3.0% 3.9% 1.3% 1.6% - 2.0% 4.0% - - - 3.3% 3.8% 4.6% 2.6% 2.0% 1.7% 3.3% 2.2%
HI CFHI CDFHI
Income from a spouse or partner who continues to 15 3 8 4 3 1 4 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 7 4 0 8 7
work 1.2% 0.8% 1.8% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 1.0% 1.1% - 1.0% 1.2% - 1.5% 1.5% - 1.3% 1.1%
52 13 23 16 10 5 16 8 8 10 0 13 6 1 18 9 4 22 30
Some other source 4.2% 3.9% 5.0% 3.6% 3.0% 5.8% 3.8% 3.7% 3.8% 4.9% - 7.7% 5.0% 1.6% 3.8% 3.2% 4.6% 3.6% 4.7%
o
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Detailed Tables

2. Did/Does the company you worked/work for provide...?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
288 64 82 142 99 42 117 51 66 78 0 40 32 19 110 63 25 161 127
A defined benefit pension plan 23.5% 18.8% 18.1% 32.9% 29.3% 46.4% 27.0% 24.2% 29.7% 38.9% - 24.2% 24.7% 23.9% 23.4% 21.3% 28.2% 27.1% 20.1%
ABDFG AB ABCDFGH AB B AB ABCDFGH R
238 61 91 86 66 20 84 44 40 41 1 26 22 21 103 55 11 111 127
A defined contribution pension plan 19.4% 17.8% 20.1% 19.9% 19.5% 21.5% 19.4% 20.9% 18.0% 20.4% 6.8% 16.1% 16.6% 26.1% 21.9% 18.8% 12.0% 18.7% 20.1%
P P
) N 153 49 66 37 30 7 45 24 20 18 1 16 15 8 60 42 12 66 87
A pension but | don't know what kind it is
12.5% 14.3% 14.7% 8.6% 8.8% 8.1% 10.3% 11.5% 9.1% 8.8% 9.5% 9.6% 11.6% 10.4% 12.7% 14.3% 13.3% 11.1% 13.8%
CD CDF
79 50 23 5 4 1 9 8 1 1 0 10 5 6 33 18 6 40 38
Don't know if they offer a pension 6.4% 14.8% 5.1% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 2.0% 3.7% 0.4% 0.5% - 6.0% 4.1% 7.8% 7.0% 6.2% 6.9% 6.7% 6.1%
BCDEFGHI CDFHI DH CDFHI
468 117 190 161 140 21 179 84 95 63 11 73 56 25 164 116 35 216 252
No pension 38.2% 34.4% 41.9% 37.4% 41.3% 22.9% 41.3% 39.7% 42.8% 31.3% 83.7% 44.1% 42.9% 31.8% 35.0% 39.3% 39.6% 36.4% 40.0%
AEI El CEI CEl E CEl E N
390 109 158 123 96 27 129 69 60 59 2 42 37 29 163 97 22 177 213
DC or other pension 31.8% 32.1% 34.8% 28.6% 28.3% 29.6% 29.7% 32.4% 27.1% 29.3% 16.3% 25.7% 28.3% 36.5% 34.6% 33.1% 25.3% 29.7% 33.8%
K
547 168 213 166 144 22 188 92 96 64 11 83 61 31 197 134 41 256 291
No/Don't know 44.7% 49.2% 47.1% 38.5% 42.4% 24.1% 43.3% 43.4% 43.2% 31.8% 83.7% 50.2% 47.0% 39.6% 42.0% 45.6% 46.5% 43.1% 46.1%
CEI CEI El CEIl CEI El El E
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3. [SUMMARY - RANK 1-3]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
694 196 235 263 204 60 254 115 139 132 10 93 73 48 265 169 45 341 353
My spouse 56.6% 57.3% 51.9% 61.1% 60.1% 65.0% 58.5% 54.1% 62.7% 65.3% 75.5% 56.7% 55.8% 60.9% 56.5% 57.5% 51.7% 57.4% 55.9%
BG B B B B BG
599 196 259 144 125 19 167 91 76 53 6 85 70 34 222 148 41 266 332
My parent's retirement experience 48.9% 57.4% 57.2% 33.4% 36.7% 21.1% 38.4% 42.8% 34.2% 26.5% 46.1% 51.4% 53.7% 42.7% 47.2% 50.3% 46.7% 44.9% 52.7%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI El CEl CEl CEl El Q
487 130 176 181 139 41 186 87 99 92 3 74 50 29 187 112 35 251 236
Friends 39.7% 38.2% 38.9% 41.9% 41.1% 44.9% 42.8% 41.1% 44.5% 45.6% 27.5% 44.8% 38.0% 36.9% 39.8% 38.2% 40.1% 42.2% 37.4%
408 80 131 197 150 47 181 86 95 97 6 40 41 28 166 99 34 224 184
Co-workers who have retired 33.3% 23.4% 28.8% 45.8% 44.4% 51.3% 41.7% 40.6% 42.8% 47.9% 48.9% 24.2% 31.3% 35.6% 35.4% 33.8% 38.8% 37.7% 29.1%
ABF AB AB AB AB AB AB K K K R
Family members other than my child/children 387 134 152 101 83 18 115 64 52 42 1 47 37 29 156 89 28 178 210
31.6% 39.2% 33.6% 23.5% 24.6% 19.4% 26.6% 30.0% 23.3% 20.7% 7.3% 28.5% 28.7% 36.4% 33.3% 30.4% 32.3% 29.9% 33.2%
CDEFGHI CDEFHI [¢]]
380 96 138 146 113 33 138 65 73 67 6 59 34 32 143 86 26 172 208
My child/children 31.0% 28.1% 30.5% 33.9% 33.3% 35.9% 31.9% 30.7% 33.1% 33.2% 51.1% 35.7% 26.3% 40.9% 30.4% 29.1% 29.6% 29.0% 32.9%
L
Brochures from my bank or financial advisor 283 64 105 114 81 33 107 56 51 61 3 28 37 17 105 79 17 128 154
23.1% 18.7% 23.2% 26.5% 23.9% 35.9% 24.7% 26.4% 23.0% 30.4% 25.5% 17.1% 28.6% 20.9% 22.3% 26.9% 19.4% 21.6% 24.5%
AD ABCDFH A AH K K
L " . 217 64 80 72 64 8 79 32 47 27 2 38 18 8 84 50 19 107 109
Advertising (TV, radio, newspapers, magazines, etc.)
17.7% 18.9% 17.7% 16.7% 19.0% 8.3% 18.1% 14.8% 21.3% 13.4% 18.0% 22.9% 13.6% 10.0% 17.9% 17.1% 21.8% 18.1% 17.3%
E E E CEl E CEl M M
125 49 44 33 24 9 33 17 15 17 0 19 17 6 40 33 10 65 60
The internet 10.2% 14.3% 9.6% 7.6% 7.0% 9.6% 7.5% 8.2% 6.8% 8.2% - 11.5% 13.1% 8.1% 8.4% 11.1% 12.0% 11.0% 9.5%
BCDFGH
50 7 19 24 19 5 25 12 13 12 0 3 10 2 21 11 3 26 23
Members of community groups 4.0% 2.0% 4.2% 5.5% 5.6% 5.4% 5.8% 5.7% 5.8% 5.9% - 1.9% 7.7% 2.2% 4.4% 3.7% 3.5% 4.4% 3.7%
A A A A A A K
46 9 20 17 15 3 17 12 5 6 0 8 4 4 20 6 4 22 24
Members of faith groups 3.8% 2.5% 4.5% 4.0% 4.3% 3.1% 3.9% 5.6% 2.3% 2.9% - 5.1% 3.3% 5.3% 4.3% 1.9% 4.3% 3.7% 3.8%
H
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3_01. [My child/children]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
My child/children

99 24 44 31 21 10 26 11 15 15 0 16 10 8 40 17 8 37 62
1 - Most influence 8.1% 7.1% 9.7% 7.2% 6.1% 11.1% 6.0% 5.0% 6.8% 7.3% - 9.6% 7.8% 10.5% 8.5% 5.8% 9.0% 6.3% 9.8%

FG Q

185 44 63 79 66 12 78 37 41 33 4 28 17 14 72 44 11 92 93

2 - Next most influence 15.1% 13.0% 13.8% 18.2% 19.5% 13.6% 18.1% 17.4% 18.7% 16.5% 33.9% 16.9% 13.3% 17.9% 15.2% 14.9% 12.3% 15.5% 14.8%
AB B

95 27 31 36 26 10 34 18 17 19 2 15 7 10 31 25 7 43 52
3 - Third most influence 7.8% 8.0% 6.9% 8.4% 7.7% 11.2% 7.9% 8.3% 7.6% 9.4% 17.2% 9.2% 5.2% 12.5% 6.7% 8.4% 8.3% 7.2% 8.3%

845 245 315 285 226 59 295 147 148 135 6 106 96 47 327 208 62 422 424
Not Ranked 69.0% 71.9% 69.5% 66.1% 66.7% 64.1% 68.1% 69.3% 66.9% 66.8% 48.9% 64.3% 73.7% 59.1% 69.6% 70.9% 70.4% 71.0% 67.1%

M

380 96 138 146 113 33 138 65 73 67 6 59 34 32 143 86 26 172 208

Rank 1-3 31.0% 28.1% 30.5% 33.9% 33.3% 35.9% 31.9% 30.7% 33.1% 33.2% 51.1% 35.7% 26.3% 40.9% 30.4% 29.1% 29.6% 29.0% 32.9%
L
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3_02. [Family members other than my child/children]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender

50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Family members other than my child/children
123 45 47 30 24 6 35 20 15 9 0 16 12 5 49 32 8 60 63
1 - Most influence 10.0% 13.3% 10.5% 7.0% 7.1% 6.3% 8.0% 9.2% 6.8% 4.6% - 9.9% 9.6% 6.6% 10.4% 10.9% 8.9% 10.2% 9.9%
CDFHI |
140 54 47 39 34 5 44 21 23 18 0 16 16 12 60 27 10 63 7
2 - Next most influence 11.5% 15.8% 10.5% 9.1% 9.9% 5.9% 10.1% 9.8% 10.3% 9.0% - 9.5% 12.3% 14.5% 12.8% 9.2% 11.4% 10.7% 12.2%
BCDEFI
124 34 57 32 26 7 37 23 14 14 1 15 9 12 47 30 10 54 70
3 - Third most influence 10.1% 10.1% 12.6% 7.5% 7.6% 7.2% 8.5% 11.0% 6.2% 7.1% 7.3% 9.1% 6.8% 15.2% 10.1% 10.3% 12.0% 9.1% 11.1%
CDFHI
838 207 301 330 256 74 318 149 170 160 12 118 93 51 313 204 59 416 422
Not Ranked 68.4% 60.8% 66.4% 76.5% 75.4% 80.6% 73.4% 70.0% 76.7% 79.3% 92.7% 71.5% 71.3% 63.6% 66.7% 69.6% 67.7% 70.1% 66.8%
ABG AB AB AB AB ABG
387 134 152 101 83 18 115 64 52 42 1 47 37 29 156 89 28 178 210
Rank 1-3 31.6% 39.2% 33.6% 23.5% 24.6% 19.4% 26.6% 30.0% 23.3% 20.7% 7.3% 28.5% 28.7% 36.4% 33.3% 30.4% 32.3% 29.9% 33.2%
CDEFGHI CDEFHI [¢]]
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3_03. [Friends]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Friends

71 16 24 31 26 5 33 11 21 17 0 7 8 3 34 16 3 35 36
1 - Most influence 5.8% 4.7% 5.2% 7.1% 7.7% 5.1% 7.5% 5.3% 9.6% 8.6% - 4.2% 6.1% 3.2% 7.2% 5.5% 3.3% 5.8% 5.7%

AB

172 34 75 63 44 19 66 36 29 33 3 28 16 13 60 39 16 95 7

2 - Next most influence 14.0% 9.9% 16.5% 14.7% 13.0% 20.9% 15.1% 17.1% 13.2% 16.4% 20.2% 16.8% 12.5% 16.0% 12.8% 13.4% 17.8% 15.9% 12.2%
A A A A A

245 80 78 87 69 17 88 40 48 42 1 39 25 14 93 57 17 121 123

3 - Third most influence 20.0% 23.5% 17.2% 20.1% 20.4% 18.9% 20.2% 18.7% 21.7% 20.6% 7.3% 23.9% 19.3% 17.7% 19.8% 19.3% 18.9% 20.4% 19.5%
B

738 211 277 250 200 50 248 125 123 110 9 91 81 50 283 182 52 343 395
Not Ranked 60.3% 61.8% 61.1% 58.1% 58.9% 55.1% 57.2% 58.9% 55.5% 54.4% 72.5% 55.2% 62.0% 63.1% 60.2% 61.8% 59.9% 57.8% 62.6%

487 130 176 181 139 41 186 87 99 92 3 74 50 29 187 112 35 251 236
Rank 1-3 39.7% 38.2% 38.9% 41.9% 41.1% 44.9% 42.8% 41.1% 44.5% 45.6% 27.5% 44.8% 38.0% 36.9% 39.8% 38.2% 40.1% 42.2% 37.4%
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3_04. [The internet]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
The internet
24 10 8 6 4 2 7 2 4 3 0 1 4 3 5 9 3 16 8
1 - Most influence 2.0% 2.8% 1.9% 1.5% 1.3% 2.1% 1.6% 1.1% 2.0% 1.6% - 0.4% 3.2% 3.6% 1.0% 3.0% 3.6% 2.7% 1.3%
N
41 15 15 10 6 5 8 4 4 8 0 7 4 2 14 9 5 18 23
2 - Next most influence 3.3% 4.5% 3.3% 2.4% 1.7% 5.0% 1.9% 2.1% 1.7% 3.7% - 4.0% 3.3% 2.2% 3.1% 3.1% 5.4% 3.0% 3.6%
60 24 20 16 14 2 18 11 7 6 0 12 9 2 21 15 3 31 29
3 - Third most influence 4.9% 7.0% 4.4% 3.7% 4.0% 2.6% 4.1% 5.0% 3.1% 2.9% - 7.1% 6.6% 2.2% 4.4% 5.0% 3.0% 5.2% 4.6%
1100 292 410 398 315 83 401 195 206 185 13 146 113 73 430 261 7 529 571
Not Ranked 89.8% 85.7% 90.4% 92.4% 93.0% 90.4% 92.5% 91.8% 93.2% 91.8% 100.0% 88.5% 86.9% 91.9% 91.6% 88.9% 88.0% 89.0% 90.5%
A A A A A A
125 49 44 33 24 9 33 17 15 17 0 19 17 6 40 33 10 65 60
Rank 1-3 10.2% 14.3% 9.6% 7.6% 7.0% 9.6% 7.5% 8.2% 6.8% 8.2% - 11.5% 13.1% 8.1% 8.4% 11.1% 12.0% 11.0% 9.5%
BCDFGH
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3_05. [Advertising (TV, radio, newspapers, magazines, etc.)]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Advertising (TV, ra newspapers, magazines,
etc.)

38 17 14 7 7 0 10 4 6 2 1 7 5 0 15 10 2 21 17
1 - Most influence 3.1% 5.0% 3.0% 1.6% 2.1% - 2.3% 1.8% 2.7% 0.9% 9.2% 4.1% 3.5% - 3.1% 3.4% 2.4% 3.5% 2.7%
CEl
61 21 26 13 11 2 15 7 8 9 0 13 6 0 24 15 3 24 37
2 - Next most influence 5.0% 6.1% 5.8% 3.1% 3.4% 2.2% 3.4% 3.3% 3.5% 4.3% - 7.7% 4.7% - 5.2% 5.0% 3.4% 4.0% 5.8%
M

118 27 40 52 46 6 54 21 33 17 1 18 7 8 45 26 14 63 56

3 - Third most influence 9.7% 7.8% 8.9% 12.0% 13.5% 6.2% 12.4% 9.7% 15.1% 8.2% 8.8% 11.1% 5.3% 10.0% 9.7% 8.8% 16.0% 10.6% 8.8%
ABI B ABEI L

1008 277 373 359 275 84 355 181 174 174 10 127 113 71 385 243 68 486 522

Not Ranked 82.3% 81.1% 82.3% 83.3% 81.0% 91.7% 81.9% 85.2% 78.7% 86.6% 82.0% 77.1% 86.4% 90.0% 82.1% 82.9% 78.2% 81.9% 82.7%
DH ABCDFH DH KP

217 64 80 72 64 8 79 32 47 27 2 38 18 8 84 50 19 107 109

Rank 1-3 17.7% 18.9% 17.7% 16.7% 19.0% 8.3% 18.1% 14.8% 21.3% 13.4% 18.0% 22.9% 13.6% 10.0% 17.9% 17.1% 21.8% 18.1% 17.3%
E E E CEI E CEI M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos 143 of 196



Detailed Tables

3_06. [Brochures from my bank or financial advisor]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender

Total 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Brochures from my bank or financial advisor
64 10 20 35 25 10 29 18 11 16 0 9 10 2 22 19 2 32 33
1 - Most influence 5.2% 2.8% 4.3% 8.1% 7.5% 10.7% 6.8% 8.5% 5.2% 7.9% - 5.4% 7.9% 2.4% 4.7% 6.3% 2.6% 5.3% 5.2%
ABH AH AB A AB A
90 27 27 36 25 10 33 17 16 15 2 7 9 8 34 26 7 36 54
2 - Next most influence 7.4% 8.0% 6.0% 8.3% 7.5% 11.5% 7.6% 7.9% 7.2% 7.3% 12.0% 4.2% 6.9% 9.6% 7.2% 8.9% 7.5% 6.1% 8.5%
129 27 59 43 31 13 45 21 24 30 2 12 18 7 49 34 8 61 68
3 - Third most influence 10.5% 7.9% 12.9% 10.0% 9.0% 13.8% 10.3% 10.0% 10.7% 15.1% 13.5% 7.5% 13.9% 9.0% 10.4% 11.6% 9.3% 10.2% 10.8%
A ACD
942 277 348 317 258 59 327 156 170 140 9 136 93 63 365 215 71 465 477
Not Ranked 76.9% 81.3% 76.8% 73.5% 76.1% 64.1% 75.3% 73.6% 77.0% 69.6% 74.5% 82.9% 71.4% 79.1% 77.7% 73.1% 80.6% 78.4% 75.5%
CEGI E E CE E El LO
283 64 105 114 81 33 107 56 51 61 3 28 37 17 105 79 17 128 154
Rank 1-3 23.1% 18.7% 23.2% 26.5% 23.9% 35.9% 24.7% 26.4% 23.0% 30.4% 25.5% 17.1% 28.6% 20.9% 22.3% 26.9% 19.4% 21.6% 24.5%
AD ABCDFH A AH K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos 144 of 196



Detailed Tables

3_07. [Members of community groups]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Members of munity groups
7 0 2 5 4 1 4 2 3 4 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 4 3
1 - Most influence 0.6% - 0.4% 1.3% 1.3% 1.2% 1.0% 0.7% 1.3% 1.9% - 0.9% 0.5% - 0.5% 0.2% 2.5% 0.6% 0.6%
A [¢]
17 0 8 10 7 3 10 5 5 6 0 1 3 1 8 4 0 9 8
2 - Next most influence 1.4% - 1.7% 2.2% 1.9% 3.3% 2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 3.0% - 0.4% 2.6% 1.3% 1.7% 1.5% - 1.5% 1.3%
A A A A A A A A
25 7 9 9 8 1 11 6 5 2 0 1 6 1 10 6 1 14 11
3 - Third most influence 2.0% 2.0% 2.1% 2.1% 2.4% 0.9% 2.5% 2.8% 2.3% 0.9% - 0.6% 4.6% 0.9% 2.2% 2.1% 1.0% 2.3% 1.8%
K
1175 334 434 407 320 87 409 200 208 190 13 161 120 78 449 283 84 567 608
Not Ranked 96.0% 98.0% 95.8% 94.5% 94.4% 94.6% 94.2% 94.3% 94.2% 94.1% 100.0% 98.1% 92.3% 97.8% 95.6% 96.3% 96.5% 95.6% 96.3%
CDFGHI L
50 7 19 24 19 5 25 12 13 12 0 3 10 2 21 11 3 26 23
Rank 1-3 4.0% 2.0% 4.2% 5.5% 5.6% 5.4% 5.8% 5.7% 5.8% 5.9% - 1.9% 7.7% 2.2% 4.4% 3.7% 3.5% 4.4% 3.7%
A A A A A A K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_08. [Members of faith groups]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender
Total 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Members of faith groups
10 1 3 6 4 2 4 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 5 3 1 4 6
1 - Most influence 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 1.3% 1.1% 2.1% 0.9% 0.7% 1.1% 1.6% - 0.4% - 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 1.6% 0.7% 0.9%
18 3 10 5 5 0 6 4 2 1 0 4 3 3 6 2 1 10 8
2 - Next most influence 1.5% 0.9% 2.2% 1.3% 1.6% - 1.4% 2.1% 0.8% 0.4% - 2.2% 2.5% 3.4% 1.4% 0.5% 0.6% 1.7% 1.3%
o
18 5 7 6 5 1 7 6 1 2 0 4 1 1 9 2 2 8 10
3 - Third most influence 1.5% 1.4% 1.6% 1.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.6% 2.9% 0.4% 0.9% - 2.5% 0.7% 0.8% 1.9% 0.6% 2.1% 1.3% 1.6%
H H H
1179 332 433 413 325 89 417 201 216 196 13 156 126 75 450 288 84 571 607
Not Ranked 96.2% 97.5% 95.5% 96.0% 95.7% 96.9% 96.1% 94.4% 97.7% 97.1% 100.0% 94.9% 96.7% 94.7% 95.7% 98.1% 95.7% 96.3% 96.2%
D
46 9 20 17 15 3 17 12 5 6 0 8 4 4 20 6 4 22 24
3.8% 2.5% 4.5% 4.0% 4.3% 3.1% 3.9% 5.6% 2.3% 2.9% - 5.1% 3.3% 5.3% 4.3% 1.9% 4.3% 3.7% 3.8%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_09. [My parent's retirement experience]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
270 101 116 53 48 4 66 38 28 15 3 41 33 16 99 61 21 113 157
1 - Most influence 22.0% 29.6% 25.6% 12.2% 14.2% 4.9% 15.1% 17.8% 12.5% 7.2% 27.5% 24.6% 25.3% 19.9% 21.1% 20.8% 23.5% 19.0% 24.9%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI El CEIl CEIl CEIl | Q
179 57 78 43 37 7 51 31 21 19 0 27 18 8 64 47 15 87 92
2 - Next most influence 14.6% 16.7% 17.3% 10.0% 10.8% 7.2% 11.8% 14.4% 9.4% 9.3% - 16.4% 14.0% 10.0% 13.6% 16.1% 16.8% 14.6% 14.6%
CDEHI CDEFHI
150 38 65 48 40 8 50 23 27 20 2 17 19 10 59 39 6 67 84
3 - Third most influence 12.3% 11.1% 14.3% 11.1% 11.7% 9.0% 11.5% 10.6% 12.3% 9.9% 18.7% 10.4% 14.4% 12.9% 12.6% 13.4% 6.4% 11.2% 13.2%
626 145 194 287 215 72 267 121 146 148 7 80 60 45 248 146 47 327 299
Not Ranked 51.1% 42.6% 42.8% 66.6% 63.3% 78.9% 61.6% 57.2% 65.8% 73.5% 53.9% 48.6% 46.3% 57.3% 52.8% 49.7% 53.3% 55.1% 47.3%
ABDFG AB ABCDFGH AB AB AB ABCDFGH R
599 196 259 144 125 19 167 91 76 53 6 85 70 34 222 148 41 266 332
48.9% 57.4% 57.2% 33.4% 36.7% 21.1% 38.4% 42.8% 34.2% 26.5% 46.1% 51.4% 53.7% 42.7% 47.2% 50.3% 46.7% 44.9% 52.7%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI El CEI CEI CEI El Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_10. [Co-workers who have retired]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region Gender
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
Co-workers who have re
112 15 33 64 45 19 57 32 25 33 1 8 6 9 42 31 16 68 44
1 - Most influence 9.1% 4.5% 7.2% 14.9% 13.2% 20.9% 13.0% 15.0% 11.2% 16.6% 6.7% 4.6% 4.9% 11.8% 8.9% 10.6% 17.9% 11.5% 6.9%
ABH AB ABH AB AB A ABH K KLN R
147 28 49 70 62 8 69 24 45 29 2 16 17 9 65 31 9 76 71
2 - Next most influence 12.0% 8.3% 10.8% 16.2% 18.2% 8.8% 16.0% 11.5% 20.3% 14.6% 15.0% 9.7% 12.7% 11.0% 13.9% 10.6% 10.5% 12.9% 11.2%
ABE ABEG ABG ABCEFGI AE
149 36 49 64 44 20 55 30 25 34 3 16 18 10 59 37 9 79 70
3 - Third most influence 12.2% 10.7% 10.7% 14.8% 13.0% 21.7% 12.7% 14.1% 11.4% 16.7% 27.2% 9.8% 13.7% 12.8% 12.5% 12.6% 10.4% 13.4% 11.0%
ABFH BH
817 261 323 233 189 45 253 126 126 105 6 125 90 51 304 195 54 370 448
Not Ranked 66.7% 76.6% 71.2% 54.2% 55.6% 48.7% 58.3% 59.4% 57.2% 52.1% 51.1% 75.8% 68.7% 64.4% 64.6% 66.2% 61.2% 62.3% 70.9%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI C NOP Q
408 80 131 197 150 47 181 86 95 97 6 40 41 28 166 99 34 224 184
Rank 1-3 33.3% 23.4% 28.8% 45.8% 44.4% 51.3% 41.7% 40.6% 42.8% 47.9% 48.9% 24.2% 31.3% 35.6% 35.4% 33.8% 38.8% 37.7% 29.1%
ABF AB AB AB AB AB AB K K K R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_11. [My spouse]

Which of the following have the most influence on your perceptions about retirement? Please select the 3 that influence you most, with 1 having the most influence, 2 having the next most influence and 3 having the third most influence.

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
My spouse
407 102 142 163 130 33 164 74 90 84 7 59 41 32 158 96 22 204 203
1 - Most influence 33.2% 29.9% 31.4% 37.8% 38.3% 35.8% 37.9% 34.9% 40.8% 41.8% 56.6% 35.7% 31.2% 40.8% 33.6% 32.7% 24.6% 34.3% 32.2%
A A AB AB AB P
175 58 55 63 43 20 54 26 28 31 2 20 20 11 62 50 12 84 92
2 - Next most influence 14.3% 16.9% 12.1% 14.6% 12.6% 21.6% 12.4% 12.3% 12.5% 15.3% 18.9% 12.2% 15.1% 14.1% 13.2% 16.9% 14.3% 14.1% 14.5%
BDFI
112 36 38 38 31 7 36 15 21 17 0 14 12 5 46 23 11 54 58
3 - Third most influence 9.1% 10.5% 8.4% 8.8% 9.1% 7.6% 8.2% 6.9% 9.4% 8.2% - 8.8% 9.5% 6.0% 9.7% 8.0% 12.8% 9.1% 9.2%
531 146 218 167 135 32 180 98 82 70 3 71 58 31 204 125 42 253 279
Not Ranked 43.4% 42.7% 48.1% 38.9% 39.9% 35.0% 41.5% 45.9% 37.3% 34.7% 24.5% 43.3% 44.2% 39.1% 43.5% 42.5% 48.3% 42.6% 44.1%
CDEFHI [¢]]
694 196 235 263 204 60 254 115 139 132 10 93 73 48 265 169 45 341 353
Rank 1-3 56.6% 57.3% 51.9% 61.1% 60.1% 65.0% 58.5% 54.1% 62.7% 65.3% 75.5% 56.7% 55.8% 60.9% 56.5% 57.5% 51.7% 57.4% 55.9%
BG B B B B BG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/ SOMEWHAT AGREE)] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender

Alberta EWEESS Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Itis important to be intellectually stimulated in 1132 311 415 406 320 86 406 196 210 191 12 146 122 73 438 274 80 546 587
retirement 92.4% 91.3% 91.6% 94.2% 94.4% 93.4% 93.7% 92.1% 95.1% 94.7% 93.3% 88.6% 93.3% 91.6% 93.3% 93.2% 91.9% 91.9% 92.9%
1102 315 409 378 302 76 388 193 195 173 13 142 117 67 421 276 79 522 579
| deserve 'me time' in retirement 89.9% 92.2% 90.2% 87.8% 88.9% 83.4% 89.5% 91.0% 88.2% 85.7% 100.0% 86.4% 89.4% 84.3% 89.6% 93.9% 90.8% 88.0% 91.7%
El KMN Q
| expect to use my retirement years to realize my life 812 225 282 304 243 61 299 132 166 148 10 103 82 40 311 217 58 399 412
dreams. 66.2% 66.1% 62.2% 70.6% 71.6% 67.0% 68.9% 62.3% 75.2% 73.4% 78.9% 62.5% 62.7% 50.5% 66.3% 74.0% 66.5% 67.2% 65.3%
BG BG BG ABFG BG M KLMN M
803 222 293 289 225 63 281 135 147 142 6 110 83 45 341 168 56 364 439
I just want to look good for my age 65.5% 65.0% 64.6% 67.0% 66.4% 69.1% 64.9% 63.4% 66.3% 70.5% 45.0% 67.0% 63.7% 56.1% 72.6% 57.3% 64.1% 61.2% 69.6%
MO Q
730 218 266 245 204 41 255 117 137 111 7 90 7 42 308 165 48 333 397
I want to look young in retirement 59.6% 64.0% 58.8% 56.9% 60.1% 44.9% 58.7% 55.3% 62.0% 55.0% 51.8% 55.0% 59.1% 52.8% 65.5% 56.1% 54.8% 56.0% 62.9%
E E E CE E CE E KMO Q
If 1 live to be 100 years old, | will run out of money 696 169 275 252 200 52 258 137 121 105 9 94 84 46 273 151 49 319 377
56.9% 49.6% 60.7% 58.6% 58.9% 57.2% 59.5% 64.5% 54.8% 52.2% 68.6% 57.2% 64.1% 57.5% 58.2% 51.3% 56.5% 53.8% 59.8%
A Al A A AFI o Q
. . . . . 595 169 242 183 153 30 204 102 102 74 8 73 67 34 228 151 43 267 328
It will be difficult to part with my money in retirement
48.6% 49.7% 53.4% 42.6% 45.2% 32.8% 47.1% 48.1% 46.2% 36.5% 61.1% 44.2% 51.2% 42.9% 48.5% 51.2% 49.2% 45.0% 51.9%
El CDEFI El | CEl El El Q
I would like to have a plan that allows me to spend 542 167 201 175 140 35 186 100 87 73 5 85 60 33 210 117 37 270 272
all my money in retirement 44.2% 48.8% 44.3% 40.6% 41.2% 38.3% 42.9% 46.9% 39.2% 36.3% 39.1% 51.6% 45.8% 41.4% 44.7% 40.0% 42.6% 45.5% 43.1%
CHI | o
Saving for my children's education has impacted/wil 499 190 195 115 94 21 125 64 60 51 3 62 57 36 189 120 35 224 275
impact my ability to save for retirement
40.7% 55.6% 43.0% 26.6% 27.6% 23.0% 28.7% 30.2% 27.3% 25.3% 22.6% 37.9% 43.5% 45.4% 40.2% 40.9% 39.8% 37.8% 43.5%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI
:ﬁgi@'&ﬁﬂ?ﬁ;@iﬁ "fyr";%if"‘t’; zv;ys:?lglgf)o;:are'nts halsl 341 131 154 56 49 7 76 45 32 18 4 48 44 26 138 66 18 153 188
27.8% 38.4% 33.9% 13.0% 14.4% 7.7% 17.6% 21.0% 14.3% 8.8% 30.1% 29.1% 33.7% 32.6% 29.5% 22.6% 20.8% 25.7% 29.8%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI | | CDEI CDEI | o o
285 110 108 66 58 9 75 37 37 22 5 33 37 18 115 56 26 156 128
| plan to open a business in retirement 23.2% 32.3% 23.8% 15.4% 17.0% 9.5% 17.2% 17.6% 16.8% 10.8% 42.7% 20.1% 28.4% 22.5% 24.5% 19.1% 29.4% 26.3% 20.3%
BCDEFGHI CDEFGI | | | | [¢] R
233 82 120 31 29 1 54 41 13 3 1 39 35 16 93 35 15 120 113
1 will never retire 26.8% 24.3% 28.6% 28.0% 28.3% 21.4% 30.4% 29.8% 32.2% 30.7% 34.3% 32.8% 37.8% 27.1% 28.8% 16.0% 26.5% 30.2% 24.0%
o o o R
The best place for my retirement savings is in my 192 71 72 48 42 6 56 25 31 21 2 30 21 12 89 28 11 102 90
mattress 15.7% 20.9% 16.0% 11.2% 12.4% 6.6% 12.8% 11.6% 14.0% 10.4% 12.0% 18.4% 16.3% 15.4% 18.9% 9.7% 12.5% 17.1% 14.3%
CDEFGI CE [¢] [¢]
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
As | age, my job feels less secure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H//J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (SOMEWHAT/ STRONGLY DISAGREE)] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region

Detailed Tables

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
The best place for my retirement savings is in my 1033 270 381 383 297 86 378 188 190 181 11 134 109 67 381 265 77 492 541
mattress 84.3% 79.1% 84.0% 88.8% 87.6% 93.4% 87.2% 88.4% 86.0% 89.6% 88.0% 81.6% 83.7% 84.6% 81.1% 90.3% 87.5% 82.9% 85.7%
AB A AB A A A KN
940 231 345 364 281 83 359 175 184 180 7 131 93 61 354 238 62 437 503
I plan to open a business in retirement 76.8% 67.7% 76.2% 84.6% 83.0% 90.5% 82.8% 82.4% 83.2% 89.2% 57.3% 79.9% 71.6% 77.5% 75.5% 80.9% 70.6% 73.7% 79.7%
A AB AB AB AB AB A ABCDFH P Q
I'am concemed that caring for my aging parents has 884 210 299 375 290 85 357 168 190 184 9 117 86 54 331 227 69 441 443
impacted/will impact my ability to save for it
72.2% 61.6% 66.1% 87.0% 85.6% 92.3% 82.4% 79.0% 85.7% 91.2% 69.9% 70.9% 66.3% 67.4% 70.5% 77.4% 79.2% 74.3% 70.2%
ABFG ABFG ABFG AB AB AB ABCDFGH LN
Saving for my children's education has impacted/will 726 151 258 316 246 71 309 148 161 150 10 102 74 43 281 173 53 370 356
impact my ability to save for retirement
59.3% 44.4% 57.0% 73.4% 72.4% 77.0% 71.3% 69.8% 72.7% 74.7% 77.4% 62.1% 56.5% 54.6% 59.8% 59.1% 60.2% 62.2% 56.5%
A AB AB AB AB AB AB AB
I would like to have a plan that allows me to spend 683 175 253 256 200 57 247 113 135 128 8 80 71 47 260 176 50 324 359
all my money in retirement 55.8% 51.2% 55.7% 59.4% 58.8% 61.7% 57.1% 53.1% 60.8% 63.7% 60.9% 48.4% 54.2% 58.6% 55.3% 60.0% 57.4% 54.5% 56.9%
A A AG K
635 257 300 79 74 4 124 97 28 7 2 80 57 43 230 183 42 277 358
1 will never retire 73.2% 75.7% 71.4% 72.0% 71.7% 78.6% 69.6% 70.2% 67.8% 69.3% 65.7% 67.2% 62.2% 72.9% 71.2% 84.0% 73.5% 69.8% 76.0%
KLN Q
. . . . . 630 172 211 247 186 62 229 110 119 128 5 92 64 45 242 143 44 326 304
It will be difficult to part with my money in retirement
51.4% 50.3% 46.6% 57.4% 54.8% 67.2% 52.9% 51.9% 53.8% 63.5% 38.9% 55.8% 48.8% 57.1% 51.5% 48.8% 50.8% 55.0% 48.1%
BF B ABCFGH B ABCDFGH R
11 live to be 100 years old, | will run out of mone 529 172 178 179 139 39 175 75 100 96 4 70 47 34 196 143 38 275 254
v ! 4 43.1% 50.4% 39.3% 41.4% 41.1% 42.8% 40.5% 35.5% 45.2% 47.8% 31.4% 42.8% 35.9% 42.5% 41.8% 48.7% 43.5% 46.2% 40.2%
BCDFG G CG L R
495 123 187 186 135 50 179 95 84 91 6 74 53 37 162 129 40 261 234
I want to look young in retirement 40.4% 36.0% 41.2% 43.1% 39.9% 55.1% 41.3% 44.7% 38.0% 45.0% 48.2% 45.0% 40.9% 47.2% 34.5% 43.9% 45.2% 44.0% 37.1%
DH ABCDFHI N N N R
422 119 161 142 114 28 152 78 74 59 7 54 47 35 129 125 31 230 192
I just want to look good for my age 34.5% 35.0% 35.4% 33.0% 33.6% 30.9% 35.1% 36.6% 33.7% 29.5% 55.0% 33.0% 36.3% 43.9% 27.4% 42.7% 35.9% 38.8% 30.4%
N N R
| expect to use my retirement years to realize my life 413 116 171 127 96 30 135 80 55 54 3 62 49 39 158 76 29 194 219
dreams. 33.8% 33.9% 37.8% 29.4% 28.4% 33.0% 31L.1% 37.7% 24.8% 26.6% 21.1% 37.5% 37.3% 49.5% 33.7% 26.0% 33.5% 32.8% 34.7%
H CDFHI H CDFHI [¢] [¢] NOP [¢]
123 27 44 53 38 15 45 19 26 29 0 22 14 12 49 18 8 71 52
| deserve 'me time' in retirement 10.1% 7.8% 9.8% 12.2% 11.1% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 11.8% 14.3% - 13.6% 10.6% 15.7% 10.4% 6.1% 9.2% 12.0% 8.3%
A A o o o R
It is important to be intellectually stimulated in 93 30 38 25 19 6 28 17 11 11 1 19 9 7 32 20 7 48 45
retirement 7.6% 8.7% 8.4% 5.8% 5.6% 6.6% 6.3% 7.9% 4.9% 5.3% 6.7% 11.4% 6.7% 8.4% 6.7% 6.8% 8.1% 8.1% 7.1%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
As | age, my job feels less secure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/GIH/1/J - K/ILIMIN/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

4_01. [l am concerned that caring for my aging parents has impacted/will impact my ability to save for retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region

Total 18-34 50-59

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted
| am concerned that caring for my aging parents
has impacted/will impact my ability to save for
retirement
61 20 29 11 11 0 19 10 9 3 0 8 4 5 28 14 2 30 31
Strongly agree 5.0% 6.0% 6.4% 2.6% 3.3% - 4.4% 4.6% 4.3% 1.7% - 4.8% 3.0% 6.1% 6.0% 4.8% 2.5% 5.1% 4.9%
CEl CEl C |
280 111 125 45 37 7 57 35 22 14 4 40 40 21 110 52 16 123 157
Somewhat agree 22.8% 32.4% 27.5% 10.3% 11.1% 7.7% 13.2% 16.5% 10.0% 7.1% 30.1% 24.2% 30.7% 26.5% 23.5% 17.9% 18.3% 20.6% 24.9%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI | CDI CDI o
376 132 151 93 83 10 101 60 40 27 1 43 44 16 136 112 24 186 189
Somewhat disagree 30.7% 38.7% 33.2% 21.6% 24.6% 10.6% 23.3% 28.4% 18.3% 13.3% 7.7% 26.4% 33.9% 20.5% 28.9% 38.2% 27.2% 31.4% 30.0%
CDEFGHI CDEFHI El CEHI EHI CEFHI KMN
509 78 149 282 207 75 257 107 149 157 8 73 42 37 195 115 46 255 254
Strongly disagree 41.5% 22.9% 32.9% 65.4% 61.1% 81.7% 59.2% 50.6% 67.4% 77.9% 62.2% 44.5% 32.5% 46.9% 41.6% 39.2% 52.0% 42.9% 40.2%
A ABDFG ABG ABCDFGH ABG AB ABDFG ABCDFGH LO
mmary
341 131 154 56 49 7 76 45 32 18 4 48 44 26 138 66 18 153 188
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 27.8% 38.4% 33.9% 13.0% 14.4% 7.7% 17.6% 21.0% 14.3% 8.8% 30.1% 29.1% 33.7% 32.6% 29.5% 22.6% 20.8% 25.7% 29.8%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI | | CDEI CDEI | o o
884 210 299 375 290 85 357 168 190 184 9 117 86 54 331 227 69 441 443
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 72.2% 61.6% 66.1% 87.0% 85.6% 92.3% 82.4% 79.0% 85.7% 91.2% 69.9% 70.9% 66.3% 67.4% 70.5% 77.4% 79.2% 74.3% 70.2%
ABFG ABFG ABFG AB AB AB ABCDFGH LN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_02. [Saving for my children's education has impacted/will impact my ability to save for retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted
Saving for my children's education has
impacted/will impact my ability to save for
retirement

124 46 54 25 16 8 27 17 10 12 0 17 14 8 55 24 7 49 75
Strongly agree 10.2% 13.5% 11.9% 5.7% 4.8% 9.0% 6.1% 7.9% 4.4% 5.7% - 10.5% 11.0% 10.0% 11.6% 8.0% 7.6% 8.3% 11.9%

CDFHI CDFHI Q

375 144 141 90 77 13 98 47 51 39 3 45 42 28 134 97 28 175 199

Somewhat agree 30.6% 42.1% 31.1% 20.9% 22.8% 14.0% 22.6% 22.3% 22.9% 19.6% 22.6% 27.3% 32.5% 35.4% 28.6% 32.9% 32.2% 29.5% 31.6%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI

316 93 109 114 96 18 118 60 58 47 5 53 29 17 114 85 18 157 159

Somewhat disagree 25.8% 27.2% 24.1% 26.4% 28.4% 19.2% 27.1% 28.1% 26.2% 23.1% 42.4% 32.3% 22.4% 21.7% 24.2% 28.8% 20.2% 26.4% 25.2%
P

410 59 149 202 149 53 192 89 103 104 4 49 45 26 167 89 35 213 197

Strongly disagree 33.5% 17.2% 33.0% 46.9% 44.0% 57.8% 44.2% 41.7% 46.6% 51.6% 35.0% 29.8% 34.2% 32.9% 35.5% 30.2% 40.0% 35.9% 31.3%
A ABD AB ABCDFG AB AB AB ABD

499 190 195 115 94 21 125 64 60 51 3 62 57 36 189 120 35 224 275

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 40.7% 55.6% 43.0% 26.6% 27.6% 23.0% 28.7% 30.2% 27.3% 25.3% 22.6% 37.9% 43.5% 45.4% 40.2% 40.9% 39.8% 37.8% 43.5%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI

726 151 258 316 246 71 309 148 161 150 10 102 74 43 281 173 53 370 356

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 59.3% 44.4% 57.0% 73.4% 72.4% 77.0% 71.3% 69.8% 72.7% 74.7% 77.4% 62.1% 56.5% 54.6% 59.8% 59.1% 60.2% 62.2% 56.5%
A AB AB AB AB AB AB AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_03. [ want to look young in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
228 68 93 67 57 9 76 31 45 33 2 29 24 7 109 48 11 97 131
Strongly agree 18.6% 19.9% 20.5% 15.5% 16.9% 10.4% 17.5% 14.4% 20.4% 16.5% 12.0% 17.8% 18.6% 8.8% 23.1% 16.2% 12.5% 16.3% 20.7%
EG CD E MOP
502 150 174 178 146 32 179 87 92 78 5 61 53 35 199 117 37 236 266
Somewhat agree 41.0% 44.1% 38.3% 41.3% 43.2% 34.5% 41.2% 40.9% 41.6% 38.5% 39.9% 37.2% 40.5% 44.1% 42.4% 39.9% 42.3% 39.7% 42.2%
325 88 128 109 88 21 117 68 49 41 3 49 40 20 95 95 26 174 151
Somewhat disagree 26.5% 25.8% 28.2% 25.3% 25.9% 23.3% 27.0% 32.2% 22.0% 20.5% 26.1% 29.5% 30.4% 25.8% 20.3% 32.4% 29.5% 29.2% 24.0%
| | H HI CFHI N N N R
170 35 59 77 48 29 62 27 35 49 3 26 14 17 67 34 14 88 83
Strongly disagree 13.9% 10.2% 13.0% 17.8% 14.1% 31.8% 14.3% 12.5% 16.0% 24.4% 22.1% 15.5% 10.5% 21.3% 14.2% 11.5% 15.7% 14.7% 13.1%
ADFG ABCDFGHI ABCDFGH o
730 218 266 245 204 41 255 117 137 111 7 90 7 42 308 165 48 333 397
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 59.6% 64.0% 58.8% 56.9% 60.1% 44.9% 58.7% 55.3% 62.0% 55.0% 51.8% 55.0% 59.1% 52.8% 65.5% 56.1% 54.8% 56.0% 62.9%
E E E CE E CE E KMO Q
495 123 187 186 135 50 179 95 84 91 6 74 53 37 162 129 40 261 234
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 40.4% 36.0% 41.2% 43.1% 39.9% 55.1% 41.3% 44.7% 38.0% 45.0% 48.2% 45.0% 40.9% 47.2% 34.5% 43.9% 45.2% 44.0% 37.1%
DH ABCDFHI N N N R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_04. [l just want to look good for my age] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
| just want to look good for my age
247 76 92 79 64 15 80 36 44 38 3 36 28 12 115 46 11 93 155
Strongly agree 20.2% 22.3% 20.3% 18.4% 18.8% 16.7% 18.4% 16.8% 20.0% 18.8% 20.8% 21.7% 21.4% 14.9% 24.4% 15.6% 13.0% 15.6% 24.5%
oP Q
556 146 201 209 161 48 202 99 103 104 3 75 55 33 226 123 45 271 285
Somewhat agree 45.4% 42.7% 44.3% 48.6% 47.6% 52.4% 46.5% 46.7% 46.4% 51.7% 24.2% 45.4% 42.3% 41.2% 48.1% 41.7% 51.0% 45.6% 45.1%
267 84 96 87 74 13 97 49 48 33 3 28 35 22 78 87 19 128 140
Somewhat disagree 21.8% 24.7% 21.3% 20.2% 21.7% 14.5% 22.3% 22.9% 21.7% 16.2% 22.9% 16.8% 26.5% 27.2% 16.5% 29.8% 21.2% 21.5% 22.1%
| | N N KN
155 35 64 55 40 15 56 29 27 27 4 27 13 13 51 38 13 102 52
Strongly disagree 12.6% 10.3% 14.2% 12.8% 11.9% 16.4% 12.8% 13.7% 12.0% 13.3% 32.1% 16.2% 9.8% 16.7% 10.9% 12.9% 14.7% 17.3% 8.3%
R
803 222 293 289 225 63 281 135 147 142 6 110 83 45 341 168 56 364 439
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 65.5% 65.0% 64.6% 67.0% 66.4% 69.1% 64.9% 63.4% 66.3% 70.5% 45.0% 67.0% 63.7% 56.1% 72.6% 57.3% 64.1% 61.2% 69.6%
MO Q
422 119 161 142 114 28 152 78 74 59 7 54 47 35 129 125 31 230 192
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 34.5% 35.0% 35.4% 33.0% 33.6% 30.9% 35.1% 36.6% 33.7% 29.5% 55.0% 33.0% 36.3% 43.9% 27.4% 42.7% 35.9% 38.8% 30.4%
N N R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_05. [I will never retire] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region

Total 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: Non Retired 901 299 508 94 90 4 186 150 36 9 3 121 80 58 325 249 68 372 529
Weighted 868 339 420 109* 104* 5** 178 138 41* 10** 3** 119 92* 59* 323 218 57* 397 471
1 will never retire

74 28 36 10 8 1 13 9 4 1 0 9 11 7 34 7 6 43 31
Strongly agree 8.5% 8.3% 8.6% 8.7% 8.1% 21.4% 7.3% 6.4% 10.3% 11.1% - 4% 12.5% 11.3% 10.5% .3% .9% 10.7% .6%
[¢] [¢] [¢]

159 54 84 21 21 0 41 32 9 2 1 30 23 9 59 28 10 7 82

Somewhat agree 18.3% 15.9% 20.0% 19.3% 20.3% - 23.1% 23.4% 21.9% 19.6% 34.3% 25.5% 25.3% 15.8% 18.2% 12.7% 16.6% 19.5% 17.4%
o o

214 82 106 26 26 0 43 35 9 2 0 26 24 16 78 56 14 90 124
Somewhat disagree 24.6% 24.2% 25.3% 23.5% 24.7% - 24.2% 25.2% 20.9% 19.4% - 21.5% 26.1% 27.5% 24.2% 25.8% 23.7% 22.7% 26.2%

421 175 194 53 49 4 81 62 19 5 2 54 33 27 152 127 29 187 235
Strongly disagree 48.6% 51.6% 46.1% 48.5% 47.0% 78.6% 45.4% 45.0% 46.9% 49.9% 65.7% 45.7% 36.1% 45.4% 47.0% 58.2% 49.8% 47.1% 49.8%

KLN

233 82 120 31 29 1 54 41 13 3 1 39 35 16 93 35 15 120 113

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 26.8% 24.3% 28.6% 28.0% 28.3% 21.4% 30.4% 29.8% 32.2% 30.7% 34.3% 32.8% 37.8% 27.1% 28.8% 16.0% 26.5% 30.2% 24.0%
o o o R

635 257 300 79 74 4 124 97 28 7 2 80 57 43 230 183 42 277 358

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 73.2% 75.7% 71.4% 72.0% 71.7% 78.6% 69.6% 70.2% 67.8% 69.3% 65.7% 67.2% 62.2% 72.9% 71.2% 84.0% 73.5% 69.8% 76.0%
KLN Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_06. [I plan to open a business in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender
Total 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 79* 470 294 87* 594 631
57 18 23 15 12 3 17 7 10 7 0 4 9 4 22 14 4 35 22
Strongly agree 4.6% 5.4% 5.1% 3.5% 3.5% 3.6% 4.0% 3.4% 4.6% 3.6% - 2.6% 6.8% 4.4% 4.6% 4.8% 4.8% 5.9% 3.4%
228 92 85 51 46 5 57 30 27 15 5 29 28 14 93 42 21 121 107
Somewhat agree 18.6% 26.9% 18.8% 11.9% 13.5% 6.0% 13.2% 14.3% 12.2% 7.2% 42.7% 17.5% 21.6% 18.1% 19.9% 14.3% 24.6% 20.5% 16.9%
BCDEFGHI CEFHI | | | | | o
321 105 140 7 65 12 90 58 32 26 2 47 28 20 119 84 23 164 157
Somewhat disagree 26.2% 30.7% 30.8% 17.8% 19.2% 12.7% 20.7% 27.1% 14.6% 12.8% 15.0% 28.8% 21.4% 24.9% 25.4% 28.5% 26.3% 27.6% 24.9%
CDEFHI CDEFHI | HI CHI CDEFHI
619 126 205 288 216 71 269 117 152 154 5 84 65 42 235 154 39 274 346
Strongly disagree 50.5% 37.0% 45.3% 66.8% 63.8% 77.7% 62.1% 55.3% 68.6% 76.3% 42.3% 51.2% 50.1% 52.6% 50.1% 52.4% 44.4% 46.1% 54.7%
A ABDFG ABG ABCDFG ABG AB ABDFG ABCDFGH Q
mmary
285 110 108 66 58 9 75 37 37 22 5 33 37 18 115 56 26 156 128
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 23.2% 32.3% 23.8% 15.4% 17.0% 9.5% 17.2% 17.6% 16.8% 10.8% 42.7% 20.1% 28.4% 22.5% 24.5% 19.1% 29.4% 26.3% 20.3%
BCDEFGHI CDEFGI | | | | o R
940 231 345 364 281 83 359 175 184 180 7 131 93 61 354 238 62 437 503
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 76.8% 67.7% 76.2% 84.6% 83.0% 90.5% 82.8% 82.4% 83.2% 89.2% 57.3% 79.9% 71.6% 77.5% 75.5% 80.9% 70.6% 73.7% 79.7%
A AB AB AB AB AB A ABCDFH P Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_07. [I expect to use my retirement years to realize my life dreams.] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region
Total Alberta EWEESS Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 631
| expect to use my retirement years to realize my

222 62 72 87 69 19 84 33 50 48 1 30 13 4 93 66 102 119
Strongly agree 18.1% 18.2% 16.0% 20.3% 20.2% 20.6% 19.3% 15.6% 22.8% 23.9% 9.5% 18.0% 10.0% 5.3% 19.8% 22.5% 18.0% 17.2% 18.9%

B BG M LM LM M

590 163 209 217 174 43 215 99 116 100 9 73 69 36 218 151 42 297 293
Somewhat agree 48.1% 47.9% 46.2% 50.3% 51.4% 46.5% 49.6% 46.7% 52.4% 49.4% 69.4% 44.4% 52.7% 45.3% 46.5% 51.5% 48.5% 50.0% 46.4%

301 90 131 80 61 19 89 56 33 31 2 43 42 23 106 65 23 138 163
Somewhat disagree 24.6% 26.5% 28.9% 18.5% 18.0% 20.2% 20.5% 26.2% 15.0% 15.6% 14.4% 26.3% 31.9% 28.5% 22.6% 22.1% 25.8% 23.2% 25.9%

CDHI CDFHI H CDFHI

112 25 40 47 35 12 46 24 22 22 1 18 7 17 52 11 7 57 56

Strongly disagree 9.2% 7.4% 8.9% 10.9% 10.4% 12.7% 10.6% 11.5% 9.8% 11.0% 6.7% 11.2% 5.5% 21.0% 11.0% 3.9% 7.7% 9.5% 8.8%
o LNOP o

812 225 282 304 243 61 299 132 166 148 10 103 82 40 311 217 58 399 412

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 66.2% 66.1% 62.2% 70.6% 71.6% 67.0% 68.9% 62.3% 75.2% 73.4% 78.9% 62.5% 62.7% 50.5% 66.3% 74.0% 66.5% 67.2% 65.3%
BG BG BG ABFG BG M KLMN M

413 116 171 127 96 30 135 80 55 54 3 62 49 39 158 76 29 194 219

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 33.8% 33.9% 37.8% 29.4% 28.4% 33.0% 31L.1% 37.7% 24.8% 26.6% 21.1% 37.5% 37.3% 49.5% 33.7% 26.0% 33.5% 32.8% 34.7%
H CDFHI H CDFHI [¢] [¢] NOP [¢]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_08. [I deserve 'me time' in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender

Total Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13* 165 130* 79* 470 294 87 594 631
547 170 204 174 151 23 190 84 106 76 5 70 48 28 214 151 36 231 316
Strongly agree 44.7% 49.8% 44.9% 40.3% 44.5% 24.9% 43.8% 39.5% 48.0% 37.5% 41.0% 42.8% 36.8% 35.7% 45.5% 51.3% 41.4% 38.9% 50.1%
CEGI E E CE E E CEI E LM Q
554 145 205 204 151 54 198 109 89 97 7 72 69 39 207 125 43 291 263
Somewhat agree 45.2% 42.4% 45.3% 47.4% 44.4% 58.5% 45.7% 51.4% 40.2% 48.2% 59.0% 43.6% 52.6% 48.6% 44.1% 42.6% 49.5% 49.1% 41.6%
DH H ABCDFHI H FH H R
95 18 35 43 29 13 37 15 22 24 0 17 11 7 40 16 5 54 41
Somewhat disagree 7.8% 5.2% 7.7% 9.9% 8.7% 14.3% 8.6% 7.1% 10.1% 11.9% - 10.4% 8.2% 9.0% 8.5% 5.4% 5.3% 9.2% 6.5%
A A A
28 9 9 10 8 2 8 4 4 5 0 5 3 5 9 2 3 17 11
Strongly disagree 2.3% 2.5% 2.1% 2.4% 2.4% 2.2% 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% 2.5% - 3.3% 2.5% 6.7% 1.9% 0.7% 3.9% 2.8% 1.8%
(e} NO (e}
1102 315 409 378 302 76 388 193 195 173 13 142 117 67 421 276 79 522 579
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 89.9% 92.2% 90.2% 87.8% 88.9% 83.4% 89.5% 91.0% 88.2% 85.7% 100.0% 86.4% 89.4% 84.3% 89.6% 93.9% 90.8% 88.0% 91.7%
El KMN Q
123 27 44 53 38 15 45 19 26 29 0 22 14 12 49 18 8 71 52
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 10.1% 7.8% 9.8% 12.2% 11.1% 16.6% 10.5% 9.0% 11.8% 14.3% - 13.6% 10.6% 15.7% 10.4% 6.1% 9.2% 12.0% 8.3%
A A [e] [e] [e] R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_09. [It will be difficult to part with my money in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region
Total Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130*
It will be difficult to part with my money in
140 40 61 38 34 4 47 24 22 13 0 13 14 7 54 41 10 67
Strongly agree 11.4% 11.8% 13.5% 8.9% 10.1% 4.4% 10.7% 11.4% 10.1% 6.4% - 8.2% 10.9% 8.3% 11.5% 14.1% 11.6% 11.3% 11.5%
CEl
455 129 181 145 119 26 158 78 80 61 8 59 52 27 174 109 33 200 255
Somewhat agree 37.1% 37.8% 39.9% 33.6% 35.1% 28.3% 36.4% 36.6% 36.1% 30.1% 61.1% 36.0% 40.2% 34.5% 37.0% 37.1% 37.6% 33.7% 40.4%
Q
433 123 150 160 125 35 153 7 76 7 4 63 50 25 161 101 32 223 210
Somewhat disagree 35.4% 36.1% 33.1% 37.2% 36.9% 38.1% 35.2% 36.1% 34.4% 38.3% 32.1% 38.5% 38.1% 32.1% 34.4% 34.4% 37.1% 37.6% 33.3%
197 49 61 87 61 27 77 34 43 51 1 28 14 20 80 42 12 103 94
Strongly disagree 16.1% 14.3% 13.4% 20.3% 17.9% 29.1% 17.7% 15.9% 19.4% 25.2% 6.7% 17.3% 10.8% 25.0% 17.1% 14.4% 13.7% 17.4% 14.8%
BD ABCDFG B ABCDFG LO
595 169 242 183 153 30 204 102 102 74 8 73 67 34 228 151 43 267 328
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 48.6% 49.7% 53.4% 42.6% 45.2% 32.8% 47.1% 48.1% 46.2% 36.5% 61.1% 44.2% 51.2% 42.9% 48.5% 51.2% 49.2% 45.0% 51.9%
El CDEFI El | CEl El El Q
630 172 211 247 186 62 229 110 119 128 5 92 64 45 242 143 44 326 304
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 51.4% 50.3% 46.6% 57.4% 54.8% 67.2% 52.9% 51.9% 53.8% 63.5% 38.9% 55.8% 48.8% 57.1% 51.5% 48.8% 50.8% 55.0% 48.1%
BF B ABCFGH B ABCDFGH R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_10. [I would like to have a plan that allows me to spend all my money in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region

Total Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 220 194 180 12 163
Weighted 1225 213 221 202 13** 165
| would like to have a plan that allows me to
spend all my money in r ment

120 23 23 12 2 21
Strongly agree 9.8% 11.9% 9.2% 8.7% 10.1% 3.5% 10.7% 11.0% 10.4% 6.1% 12.0% 12.8% 6.0% 3.6% 10.6% 9.9% 10.6% 11.7% 8.0%

El | | M R

422 126 159 137 105 32 140 76 64 61 3 64 52 30 160 88 28 200 222
Somewhat agree 34.4% 36.9% 35.0% 31.8% 31.0% 34.7% 32.2% 35.9% 28.7% 30.1% 27.2% 38.8% 39.8% 37.8% 34.0% 30.1% 32.0% 33.7% 35.1%

480 131 179 169 138 31 169 74 95 75 5 56 60 29 182 117 36 233 247
Somewhat disagree 39.2% 38.5% 39.6% 39.2% 40.6% 34.3% 39.0% 35.0% 42.9% 37.4% 38.7% 34.1% 46.1% 37.1% 38.7% 39.8% 41.0% 39.2% 39.1%

203 43 73 87 62 25 78 39 40 53 3 24 11 17 78 59 14 91 112
Strongly disagree 16.6% 12.7% 16.1% 20.2% 18.2% 27.4% 18.0% 18.1% 17.9% 26.3% 22.2% 14.3% 8.1% 21.5% 16.7% 20.2% 16.4% 15.3% 17.8%

A AB ABCDFH L L L

542 167 201 175 140 35 186 100 87 73 5 85 60 33 210 117 37 270 272

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 44.2% 48.8% 44.3% 40.6% 41.2% 38.3% 42.9% 46.9% 39.2% 36.3% 39.1% 51.6% 45.8% 41.4% 44.7% 40.0% 42.6% 45.5% 43.1%
CHI | o

683 175 253 256 200 57 247 113 135 128 8 80 71 47 260 176 50 324 359

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 55.8% 51.2% 55.7% 59.4% 58.8% 61.7% 57.1% 53.1% 60.8% 63.7% 60.9% 48.4% 54.2% 58.6% 55.3% 60.0% 57.4% 54.5% 56.9%
A A AG K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_11. [The best place for my retirement savings is in my mattress] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All respondents 1225 220 194 180 12 163
Weighted 1225 213 221 202 13** 165
The best place my retirement savings is in my
mattress
60 4 10 9 2 4
Strongly agree 4.9% 6.0% 5.1% 3.9% 3.8% 4.4% 3.2% 2.1% 4.3% 4.6% 12.0% 2.4% 6.8% 4.6% 6.7% 2.8% 5.0% 5.5% 4.3%
G G KO
132 51 49 31 29 2 42 20 21 12 0 26 12 9 57 20 7 69 63
Somewhat agree 10.8% 14.9% 10.9% 7.3% 8.7% 2.2% 9.6% 9.5% 9.6% 5.8% - 16.1% 9.5% 10.8% 12.2% 6.9% 7.5% 11.6% 10.0%
CDEFI E E CE E E E o o
272 89 110 73 63 10 82 46 36 25 3 32 37 18 92 71 21 138 134
Somewhat disagree 22.2% 26.0% 24.3% 17.0% 18.6% 10.9% 19.0% 21.7% 16.4% 12.5% 23.6% 19.7% 28.3% 23.0% 19.5% 24.3% 24.1% 23.2% 21.2%
CDEFHI CEFHI | | | El
762 181 271 310 234 76 296 142 154 155 8 102 72 49 289 194 55 354 407
Strongly disagree 62.2% 53.1% 59.8% 71.9% 69.0% 82.5% 68.2% 66.7% 69.6% 77.1% 64.5% 61.9% 55.4% 61.6% 61.6% 66.0% 63.4% 59.7% 64.5%
ABDF AB ABCDFGH AB AB AB ABCDFGH
mmary
192 71 72 48 42 6 56 25 31 21 2 30 21 12 89 28 11 102 90
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 15.7% 20.9% 16.0% 11.2% 12.4% 6.6% 12.8% 11.6% 14.0% 10.4% 12.0% 18.4% 16.3% 15.4% 18.9% 9.7% 12.5% 17.1% 14.3%
CDEFGI CE o o
1033 270 381 383 297 86 378 188 190 181 11 134 109 67 381 265 7 492 541
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 84.3% 79.1% 84.0% 88.8% 87.6% 93.4% 87.2% 88.4% 86.0% 89.6% 88.0% 81.6% 83.7% 84.6% 81.1% 90.3% 87.5% 82.9% 85.7%
AB A AB A A A KN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos 164 of 196



Detailed Tables

4_13. [Itis important to be intellectually stimulated in retirement] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region Gender

Total Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 631
It is important to be intellectually stimulated in
retirement
715 178 247 290 226 64 283 138 145 146 8 95 7 39 281 170 53 326 389
Strongly agree 58.4% 52.2% 54.5% 67.3% 66.8% 69.4% 65.2% 64.8% 65.6% 72.3% 60.0% 57.7% 59.0% 49.4% 59.8% 58.0% 60.5% 54.9% 61.6%
AB AB AB AB AB AB ABF Q
417 133 168 116 94 22 123 58 65 45 4 51 45 34 157 103 27 220 197
Somewhat agree 34.1% 39.1% 37.2% 26.8% 27.6% 24.0% 28.5% 27.4% 29.5% 22.4% 33.3% 30.9% 34.3% 42.2% 33.5% 35.2% 31.4% 37.0% 31.3%
CDEFGHI CDEFGI | R
70 24 29 16 12 4 16 10 6 7 0 15 5 6 24 12 7 37 33
Somewhat disagree 5.7% 7.1% 6.4% 3.8% 3.6% 4.6% 3.8% 4.8% 2.8% 3.2% - 9.0% 4.1% 7.4% 5.2% 4.2% 8.1% 6.2% 5.2%
H F [¢]
23 5 9 9 7 2 11 6 5 4 1 4 3 1 7 8 0 11 12
Strongly disagree 1.9% 1.6% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.6% 3.1% 2.1% 2.1% 6.7% 2.4% 2.6% 1.1% 1.5% 2.6% - 1.8% 1.9%
mmary
1132 311 415 406 320 86 406 196 210 191 12 146 122 73 438 274 80 546 587
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 92.4% 91.3% 91.6% 94.2% 94.4% 93.4% 93.7% 92.1% 95.1% 94.7% 93.3% 88.6% 93.3% 91.6% 93.3% 93.2% 91.9% 91.9% 92.9%
93 30 38 25 19 6 28 17 11 11 1 19 9 7 32 20 7 48 45
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 7.6% 8.7% 8.4% 5.8% 5.6% 6.6% 6.3% 7.9% 4.9% 5.3% 6.7% 11.4% 6.7% 8.4% 6.7% 6.8% 8.1% 8.1% 7.1%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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4_14. [If | live to be 100 years old, | will run out of money] Attitudes about retirement

The following are some attitudes that people have expressed about retirement. For each one, please state if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree?

Region
Total Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 1225 301 549 375 292 83 414 220 194 180 12 163 109 76 462 317 98 531 694
Weighted 1225 341 453 431 339 92* 434 213 221 202 13** 165 130* 631
330 57 141 132 111 21 151 85 66 46 8 50 41 23 138 61 18 148 183
Strongly agree 27.0% 16.8% 31.2% 30.6% 32.7% 22.8% 34.8% 40.0% 29.8% 23.0% 61.3% 30.4% 31.4% 29.5% 29.3% 20.7% 20.1% 24.9% 29.0%
Al Al Al ACEHI ABCDEFHI Al [¢] [¢] [¢]
366 112 134 121 89 32 107 52 55 59 1 44 43 22 135 90 32 172 195
Somewhat agree 29.9% 32.8% 29.5% 28.0% 26.2% 34.4% 24.8% 24.5% 25.0% 29.3% 7.3% 26.8% 32.7% 27.9% 28.8% 30.6% 36.3% 28.9% 30.8%
F
346 124 110 113 85 28 105 49 57 62 4 41 35 23 118 103 25 166 180
Somewhat disagree 28.3% 36.4% 24.2% 26.2% 25.0% 30.6% 24.3% 22.9% 25.6% 30.9% 31.4% 24.9% 27.2% 28.9% 25.2% 35.2% 28.9% 28.0% 28.5%
BCDFGH KN
182 48 68 66 55 11 70 27 43 34 0 29 11 11 78 40 13 108 74
Strongly disagree 14.9% 14.0% 15.1% 15.3% 16.1% 12.2% 16.2% 12.6% 19.6% 16.9% - 17.9% 8.7% 13.6% 16.6% 13.5% 14.6% 18.2% 11.7%
G CD L L R
696 169 275 252 200 52 258 137 121 105 9 94 84 46 273 151 49 319 377
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 56.9% 49.6% 60.7% 58.6% 58.9% 57.2% 59.5% 64.5% 54.8% 52.2% 68.6% 57.2% 64.1% 57.5% 58.2% 51.3% 56.5% 53.8% 59.8%
A Al A A AFI o Q
529 172 178 179 139 39 175 75 100 96 4 70 47 34 196 143 38 275 254
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 43.1% 50.4% 39.3% 41.4% 41.1% 42.8% 40.5% 35.5% 45.2% 47.8% 31.4% 42.8% 35.9% 42.5% 41.8% 48.7% 43.5% 46.2% 40.2%
BCDFG G CG L R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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